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ACTS AND RESOLVES, 

PASSED BV THl: 

TWEN'ry -FIRST LEG ISLA TURE 

OF THE 

srrATE OF MAINE, 

JANUARY SESSION, 1841. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolve;! 
of June Q8, 18QO, and February Q6, 1840. 

AUG US'!' A: 
SEVERANCE AND DORR, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1841. 



RESOLVES 
PASSED BY THE 

LEGISLArrURE OF MAINE, 
1841. 

Chaptel~ :no. 
RESOLVE in favor of the Passamaquoddy Indians. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of John Franol$ .,. 
the treasury of the State, to John Francis and Sebattis ~~r~:,t~~o,Nep. 
Neptune, the sum of :fifty dollars, to defray the ex-
penses of their journey to the seat of government, as Agents to .eat 
special agents, chosen by said Indians to call on the of gove1'llmenl, 

Executive aml Legislature, upon the business of said 
Indians. And the Governor with advice of Council, 
be and he hereby is authorized to draw his warrant 
on the Treasurer for the same. 

[.Bppj·oved Febl'uary 17, 1841.] 

Chal)tel' 1. II. 
RESOLVE making an appropriation for paying the expenses already 

incurred in the erection of a magazine, shed and fences, at the 
Bangor Arsenal, and for completing the same. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and granted for 
the PUl'IJose of payine.: the expenses already incurred Magazine, &0. 
• • L' • at Bangor Arae-
In the erectIOn of a magazllle, shed, and fences, at thenal, $800. 

Bangor Arsenal, and for completing the same, the sum 
of eight hundred dollars, and the acting quarter mas-
ter general shall be accountable for the expenditure 
thereof. 

[.Bpproved February 19, 1841.] 


